MOUNTAINEER CASINO RACETRACK & RESORT - July 3, 2012 - Race 10
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 Y) Claiming Price: $5,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Hustler - 1:07.81 - August 11, 2001)

Purse: $8,200
Available Money: $8,200

Value of Race: $8,200 1st $4,920, 2nd $1,640, 3rd $820, 4th $410, 5th $164, 6th $82, 7th $82, 8th $82

Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 10:52 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
23Jun12 ‘MNR* 6  Wonder Way (Ccamaque, Marco)
22Jun12 2MNR* Auditorium (Rivera, Luis)
15Jun12 SMNR* Vose the Host (Parker, Deshawn)

15Jun12 *MNR’
15Jun12 *MNR?
15Jun12 SMNR®
15Jun12 “MNR®
15Jun12 “MNR®

Sliver (Houghton, T.)

W N NOTo RN

Fractional Times: 23.05 46.53 58.91
Split Times:
Run-Up: 32 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Dr. D. W. Frazier.

Claiming Prices:

Headline (Pereira, Oswald)

Cash Advance (Hernandez, Olaf)
Magdacarr (Davila, Jose)
Scooby (Vickers, Nathan)

(23:48) (12:38) (12:72)

Wgt MIE PP

122 Lb
123 LADb
120 LAf
120 LADb
120 LAf
120 L bf
120 LAf
120 Lb

WNNOLoOR A~

Final Time: 1:11.63

Start 1/4 1/2

2 31 lHead
1 o112 3l

5 43 4t

8 72 53

3 lHead 21 1/2
4 61 6Head
6 5Head 71

7 8 8

Cash Advance: $5,000; 2 - Magdacarr: $5,000; 3 - Scooby: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $54,015

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show
6  Wonder Way 11.60 4.40 2.80
4 Auditorium 2.80 2.20
1 Vose the Host 2.60

Wager Type
$2.00 Perfecta
$2.00 Superfecta
$2.00 Daily Double
$2.00 Trifecta

$2.00 Pick 4

$1.00 Pick 6

$1.00 Z-5 Super Hi-5

Winning Numbers

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str
11
3Head

4_Head

6Head

Payoff
34.80
1,057.40
144.40
85.80
4,345.40
8,319.00
2,599.80

Fin
ll

Wonder Way, Bay Gelding, by Three Wonders out of Pyrite of Way, by Formal Dinner. Foaled Feb 24, 2007 in Florida.
Winning Owner: William N. Hackney

Pgm Horse Name

Wonder Way
Auditorium
Vose the Host
Sliver
Headline
Cash Advance
Magdacarr
Scooby

Start 1/4 1/2 Str

2 31 1/2 1Head ll

1 2Head 31 1/2 21

5 42 1/2 42 1/2 34

3 76 3/4 53 1/2 54 1/4
3 1Head 2Head 44

4 65 3/4 66 1/2 78 1/4
6 55 1/2 76 3/4 68 1/4
7 88 3/4 g’ 3/4 89 1/4

510 3/4
613 1/4
713 1/4
814 1/2

6
4
1
8
5
7
2
3
Trainers:
Bart
Oowners:
Stanoszek; 3 -Bart Baird;
Footnotes

EQUIBASE

Vi

Odds

4.80
1.10*
2.80
38.40
10.70
7.70
23.60
18.20

Pool
48,305
28,521
18,113
46,257
23,144
14,798

3,466

COMPANY

=

ideo Race Repla:

Comments

pressed clear, dug in
abreast, held at bay
angled4w held position
finished evenly mid tk
pressed pace, weakened
step slow, never fired
failed to respond

always outrun

6 - Wonder Way: $5,000; 4 - Auditorium: $5,000; 1 - Vose the Host: $5,000; 8 - Sliver: $5,000; 5 - Headline: $5,000; 7 -

Carryover

11,702

6 - Hackney, William; 4 - Welsh, Gary; 1 - Wolf, Jerry; 8 - Mahan, Joseph; 5 - Cornelius, Carl; 7 - Walker, Charles; 2 - Stanoszek, Sara; 3 - Baird,

6 -William N. Hackney; 4 -Gary R. Welsh; 1 -Jerry Wolf; 8 -Theresia Mahan; 5 -Carl W. Cornelius; 7 - Shady Lady Stable LLC; 2 -Sara

WONDER WAY stalked early pressing up to wrest the lead on the turn, dug in from the three path down the lane holding firm. AUDITORIUM pressured the
pace early, chased on the turn extending abreast WONDER WAY in upper stretch, all out in the four path was held at bay. VOSE THE HOST tracked evenly
through the turn, lost ground to the leaders down the stretch holding position in the two path. SLIVER slow early came five wide in upper stretch finishing
evenly at mid track. HEADLINE hustled out pressured the pace through the turn then weakened in upper stretch giving way along the inside. CASH
ADVANCE a step slow early never fired. MAGDACARR failed to respond. SCOOBY was always outrun.

Copyright 2014 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MNR&CY=USA&DATE=07/03/2012&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MNR&CY=USA&DATE=07/03/2012&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR

