MOUNTAINEER CASINO RACETRACK & RESORT - July 3, 2012 - Race 10

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 Y) Claiming Price: \$5,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Hustler - 1:07.81 - August 11, 2001)

Purse: \$8,200

Available Money: \$8,200

Value of Race: \$8,200 1st \$4,920, 2nd \$1,640, 3rd \$820, 4th \$410, 5th \$164, 6th \$82, 7th \$82, 8th \$82

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 10:52 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
23Jun12 ⁷ MNR ⁴	6	Wonder Way (Ccamaque, Marco)	122	Lb	6	2	3 ¹	1 ^{Head}	1.1	1 ¹	4.80	pressed clear, dug in
22Jun12 ² MNR ¹	4	Auditorium (Rivera, Luis)	123	LA b	4	1	21 1/2	3 ¹	2 ³	2 ⁷	1.10*	abreast, held at bay
15Jun12 ⁵ MNR⁴	1	Vose the Host (Parker, Deshawn)	120	LA f	1	5	4 ³	4 ¹	3 ^{Head}	3 ¹	2.80	angled4w held position
15Jun12 ⁵ MNR ⁷	8	Sliver (Houghton, T.)	120	LA b	8	8	7 ²	5 ³	54	4 ^{1 3/4}	38.40	finished evenly mid tk
15Jun12 ⁴ MNR ²	5	Headline (Pereira, Oswald)	120	LA f	5	3	1 ^{Head}	2 ¹ 1/2	4 ^{Head}	5 ^{2 1/2}	10.70	pressed pace, weakened
15Jun12 ⁵ MNR ⁶	7	Cash Advance (Hernandez, Olaf)	120	L bf	7	4	6 ¹	6 ^{Head}	7	6 ^{Head}	7.70	step slow, never fired
15Jun12 ⁴ MNR ⁶	2	Magdacarr (Davila, Jose)	120	LA f	2	6	5 ^{Head}	7 ¹	6 ^{Head}	7 ^{1 1/4}	23.60	failed to respond
15.lun12 ⁴ MNR ⁵	3	Scooby (Vickers, Nathan)	120	Ιh	3	7	8	8	8	8	18 20	always outrun

Fractional Times: 23.05 46.53 58.91 Final Time: 1:11.63

Split Times: (23:48) (12:38) (12:72)

Run-Up: 32 feet

Winner: Wonder Way, Bay Gelding, by Three Wonders out of Pyrite of Way, by Formal Dinner. Foaled Feb 24, 2007 in Florida.

Breeder: Dr. D. W. Frazier. Winning Owner: William N. Hackney

Claiming Prices: 6 - Wonder Way: \$5,000; 4 - Auditorium: \$5,000; 1 - Vose the Host: \$5,000; 8 - Sliver: \$5,000; 5 - Headline: \$5,000; 7 -

Cash Advance: \$5,000; 2 - Magdacarr: \$5,000; 3 - Scooby: \$5,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$54,015

Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool	Carryover
Wonder Way	11.60	4.40	2.80	\$2.00 Perfecta	6-4	34.80	48,305	-
Auditorium		2.80	2.20	\$2.00 Superfecta	6-4-1-8	1,057.40	28,521	
Vose the Host			2.60	\$2.00 Daily Double	3-6	144.40	18,113	
				\$2.00 Trifecta	6-4-1	85.80	46,257	
				\$2.00 Pick 4	6-7-3-6 (4 correct)	4,345.40	23,144	
				\$1.00 Pick 6	1-3-6-7-3-6 (5 correct)	8,319.00	14,798	11,702
				\$1.00 Z-5 Super Hi-5	6-4-1-8-5	2,599.80	3,466	
	Auditorium	Wonder Way 11.60 Auditorium	Wonder Way 11.60 4.40 Auditorium 2.80	Wonder Way 11.60 4.40 2.80 Auditorium 2.80 2.20	Wonder Way 11.60 4.40 2.80 \$2.00 Perfecta Auditorium 2.80 2.20 \$2.00 Superfecta Vose the Host 2.60 \$2.00 Daily Double \$2.00 Trifecta \$2.00 Pick 4 \$1.00 Pick 6 \$1.00 Pick 6	Wonder Way 11.60 4.40 2.80 \$2.00 Perfecta 6-4 Auditorium 2.80 2.20 \$2.00 Superfecta 6-4-1-8 Vose the Host 2.60 \$2.00 Daily Double 3-6 \$2.00 Pick 4 6-7-3-6 (4 correct) 6-4-1 \$2.00 Pick 6 1-3-6-7-3-6 (5 correct)	Wonder Way 11.60 4.40 2.80 \$2.00 Perfecta 6-4 34.80 Auditorium 2.80 2.20 \$2.00 Superfecta 6-4-1-8 1,057.40 Vose the Host 2.60 \$2.00 Daily Double 3-6 144.40 \$2.00 Trifecta 6-4-1 85.80 \$2.00 Pick 4 6-7-3-6 (4 correct) 4,345.40 \$1.00 Pick 6 1-3-6-7-3-6 (5 correct) 8,319.00	Wonder Way 11.60 4.40 2.80 \$2.00 Perfecta 6-4 34.80 48,305 Auditorium 2.80 2.20 \$2.00 Superfecta 6-4-1-8 1,057.40 28,521 Vose the Host 2.60 \$2.00 Daily Double 3-6 144.40 18,113 \$2.00 Trifecta 6-4-1 85.80 46,257 \$2.00 Pick 4 6-7-3-6 (4 correct) 4,345.40 23,144 \$1.00 Pick 6 1-3-6-7-3-6 (5 correct) 8,319.00 14,798

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
6	Wonder Way	2	3 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ¹	1 ¹			
4	Auditorium	1	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ¹	2 ¹			
1	Vose the Host	5	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{2 1/2}	3 ⁴	3 ⁸			
8	Sliver	8	7 ^{6 3/4}	5 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{4 1/4}	4 ⁹			
5	Headline	3	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	4 ⁴	5 ^{10 3/4}			
7	Cash Advance	4	6 ^{5 3/4}	6 ^{6 1/2}	7 ^{8 1/4}	6 ^{13 1/4}			
2	Magdacarr	6	5 ^{5 1/2}	7 ^{6 3/4}	6 ^{8 1/4}	7 ^{13 1/4}			
3	Scooby	7	8 ^{8 3/4}	8 ^{7 3/4}	8 ^{9 1/4}	8 ^{14 1/2}			

Trainers: 6 - Hackney, William; 4 - Welsh, Gary; 1 - Wolf, Jerry; 8 - Mahan, Joseph; 5 - Cornelius, Carl; 7 - Walker, Charles; 2 - Stanoszek, Sara; 3 - Baird,

Bar

Owners: 6 -William N. Hackney; 4 -Gary R. Welsh; 1 -Jerry Wolf; 8 -Theresia Mahan; 5 -Carl W. Cornelius; 7 - Shady Lady Stable LLC; 2 -Sara

Stanoszek; 3 -Bart Baird;

Footnotes

WONDER WAY stalked early pressing up to wrest the lead on the turn, dug in from the three path down the lane holding firm. AUDITORIUM pressured the pace early, chased on the turn extending abreast WONDER WAY in upper stretch, all out in the four path was held at bay. VOSE THE HOST tracked evenly through the turn, lost ground to the leaders down the stretch holding position in the two path. SLIVER slow early came five wide in upper stretch finishing evenly at mid track. HEADLINE hustled out pressured the pace through the turn then weakened in upper stretch giving way along the inside. CASH ADVANCE a step slow early never fired. MAGDACARR failed to respond. SCOOBY was always outrun.

Copyright 2014 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.